

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1943/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in CRLMA No. 186/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2093 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exem. from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nityanand Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice.
There shall be interim stay.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master