

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1943/2008

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2093 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the confirmation of appointment of legal aid for
respondent No.2 from SCLAC.

List the matter on 31.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar