

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1943/2008

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2093 of 2008

Date: 31/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.
for Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved Respondent No.1 through
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Petitioners are permitted
to serve it through the Standing Counsel for the State.

Letter be addressed to Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee for providing legal aid to Respondent No.2, as requested.

List the matters on 5th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar