

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1943/2008

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2093 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, Counter affidavit be filed on or before 18.11.2008.
List the matter on 18.11.2008.

)
rd
r

(S.G.SHAH

Registra