

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1943/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in CRLMA No.
186/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

OM PRAKASH SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2093 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Manish Kumar, Jayant Kr. Mehta,
Nittin Bhatia, Rakesh K. Sharma,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

Post for final disposal.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master